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( SE E RULE -4 ) 

cITRL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUUAHATI BENCH 

GULIAHA TI 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Application No  

Misc. Petition No. 	
/ 

Contemt Petition No. 	 J 
Reieu APPlication No. 	

/ 

1 ppii cant (s) 

-Vs-  
Respondent (s) 

 

Adjocate for the App1jcan (s) 	rS 	JCJ )  UtoL 

Adiocate for the Respondent(S) 	C_(1 	CKc) 

Noteg or the Registry  • 
I

At 	 Order of thTribunj 

11 • 10.2 00HeardMr.s.Sarma.learned 

t t 	
application is admitted, call for 

the records. 
• 	 . 	 List on 22.112002 for order. 

bb 

• 	 22.11.02 	 Heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned 

'- 

	

	 c ounse 1 for the applicant • Mr. M .X 

MazUjtdar, learned counsel has 

entered appearance on behalf of the 

I respondet No.5 . Await service 
i •' / y/f 	&upr 	 report on other respondents. 

-- 	 •'-. 	 List on 20.12.2002 for 

\ M ¶ /J 	 orders. 

m4 
Member' > 	vice_chairman 

mb
; 



e/LC,TL-4--n/-- NO -J 
7ie. 1kd cJ- 

20.12.02 	Service is complete so Ear the 

respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are concerned. 

List on 28.1.2003 for further ordets. 
i1A4, 	1e-Q 

Lain 
Mb 

28.1.03 	Present : The Hon'bje k4r. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative Member, 

Heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

The respondents are yet to 
file written statement. Put up again on 

26.2.2003 to enable the respondents to 

file written statement. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 

26.2.2003 	The respondents are/ ordered to 
H- 	 file written statement within four 

•weelcs from today. LIst on 27.3.2003 for 
orders. 

L  3 
Vice-Chairman 

\ 
scvet 

' 

N.  

27.3.2003 	Put up on 1,5.2003 enablinq the res- 
pondents to file written'statemont as pra- 

yedby IV1.M.K04azurndar, learned counsel 
appearing for' the respondents. 

mbér 	 Vice..Chairman 



OJ. No. 320/2002 

2.4.2003 	Put up again on 1.5.2003 
for further orders. 

V1ce-Chajian 
MR 

kt kw, 

195.2003 	Written statement has been 

filed by the respondent No.3. The 

case may now be listed for hearing 

on 11.6.2003. The applicant may file 

rejoinder, if any, within_ tWo, weeks 

from today. 

Vice-Cha irrnan 

mb 

ll.6.2003 	Present: The Hon'ble 1.'Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Cha irman 
The Hon'ble Mr.R.K.Upa0hyayam  
Administrative Member. 

C 

Cq7 

tz 

k w, 

4c 
f/-f - 

It has been stated by Ms.U.Das, lear 
ned counsel that ?.S.Sarma, learned co 

nsel for the applicant, is not keepin 
well and accordingly. prayed for adjourn-

rnent. 
The case is accordingly adjournd.a.nd 

listed for hearing on i6.6.2003. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

bb 

16.6.2003 	Heard counsel for the parties. 

Hearing conclted. Juduent delivered 

in open Court, kept in separate shets. 

The application is disposed of in 

terms of the order* No order as to cost 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

bb 
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• 	CENTRAL AiJMINISTRATIVE TRIbUNAL 

GUWAHATI 13ENCH 

I 

O.A. / cx. No, 	320 	of 2002. 

U1T. OF DECISION 

ri. .Amazendra Kumar .Singh . 	 . 	.APPL1CANT(S). 

•S.Saz:ma & Ms .U.Das. 	 .2IVC0E FOR THE 
APPLIcA.NT(s). 

.of India & Qtherqs, 	 REsPo1\TL)ENT( S) 

•M.K.Mazumdar, Stan4ng counsel for KVS. ADVOCATE FOR TI 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE ON BLE MR JUS'ZICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE JON BLE MR R.K.UPADHYAYA 1  ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

l Whetier Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
tI'e Nudgment 7 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgent .7 

40 Wether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Bnches 7 

Jdgent delivered by Hotble Vice-Chain. 

I 



I 
H 
• 	CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.320 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 16th Day of June, 2003. 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. R. K. UPADHYAYA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Amarendra Kumar Singh 
S/o Sri Ram Lakhan Singh 

• • 1 TGT (PCM), Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Masimpur, Dist:- Cachar, Assam. Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.S.Sarma & Ms.U.Das. 

- Versus - 

1. The Union of India 
Through the Secretary. 
Ministry of Human Resource. 

• 2. The Commissioner 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
18 Institutional Area 
Saheed Jeet Singh Marg 

• 	New Delhi - 110 016. 

The Assistant Commissioner 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

H 

	

	Regional Office, Vijaya Nagar 
Rukunpara, Patna - 800 014. 

The Assistant Commissioner 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
Ahmedabad Region, GH-161/4, Sector-30 
Gandhi Nagar, Gujrat-30. 

The Principal 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
Masimpur, Dist: Cachar 
Assam - 788 025. 	 . . . . Respondents. 

By Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, Standing counsel for the KVS. 

CHOWDHURY J. (V. C.): 

The controversy relates to promotion to the post of 

PGT (Physics) in the year 1999-2000. A DPC Meeting was held 

on 10.8.1999 for consideration of promotion. The name of 

the applicant was also placed before the DPC. The DPC, 

however, could not consider his case to the post of P4T 

(Physics) for want of ACRs and his case was kept pending 

U, 
 • alongwith other TGTs. The next DPC Meeting was held on 

" 15.1.2001 for considering the case of the applicant to the 

post of PGT (Physics) for the year 1999-2000 •but the DPC 

kept the case pending alonwith other TGT5 for want of 

Contd./2 

4 



: 2 : 

complete ACRs. On receipt of the ACRs, the name of the 

applicant was placed before the DPC Meeting held on 

19.4.2002 and the DPC recommended the name of the applicant 

for promotion to the post of the PGT(Physics) for the year 

1999-2000 on the basis of his service records. Promotion 

orders were accordingly issued. The applicant, however, 

preferred this Original Application for an appropriate 

direction for giving him promotion with retrospective 

effect. 

In the written statement the respondents fairly 

stated the facts and submitted that for want of ACRs the 

case of the applicant could not be assessed by the DPC and 

as soon as the ACR5 were made available his case was 

considered and admissible benefits were given to him. 

Infact, the DPC recommended the name of the applicant for 

promotion to the post of PGT (Physics) for the year 

1999-2000 on the basis of his service records. The 

seniority of the applicant was upgraded and his seniority 

was placed at 1334 according to his merit position in the 

select panel of that particular year. 

We have heard Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel for the 

applicant and also Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, learned Standing 

counsel for the KVS. It seems that the applicant's case was 

duly considered by the DPC and he was given the promotion 

retrospectively from 1999-2000. Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel 

for the applicant also conceded that the applicant obtained 

the reliefs, but he is yet to get the arrears salary for 

the promotional post. Mr.M.K.Mazumder, in this regard, 

referred to the statement made in Para 6 of the written 

statement. Since the applicant is treated to be promoted 

retrospectively and he was ranked en-block senior in the 

PGT (Physics) grade keeping in view of his promotional 

panel position on 1999-2000 to those who was promoted to 

the same post for the year 2001-2002 & 2002-2003 etc. it is 

I 

Contd./3 



:3: 

expected that the authority shall take all the necessary 

steps with utmost expedition for giving the applicant 

arrears salary, if not already given. 

Subject to the observations made above, the 

application stands disposed of. 

There shall, however, no order as to costs. 

R.K.UPADHYAYA ) 	 ( D.N.CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 

BB 
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iEFOHE THE ENrRL ADN iN I STRA ii YE iR 5UNL 

T:i tie of the :ase 

E: IWEEN 

Shri marendr 	$n 

Unici crf India 	 R€pcndnt 

INt') 	x 

8. 	No eijc1ar' a? 

(ppiic:at:icri I 	to 	t2 

2. Ver'ific:at ion 

rtexLtrE 	I t )  1 

4 

c 	.xure-3 5 

cnnexure -4 

:t. nnexw'e-'5 

(nneXure 

9 (nnexre --- 7 

t I nnexure--9 

Filed by Reçjn.No: 

File 	., 



flEFO;:fl.F 	:NrRJ•L. ct:M I N I Sr RV :c yE: TR I EftJNAL. 
Fil 	I DE:NCH cT CJ'*T I 

t: 

EE:T WEEN 

Sri Amaiendra :umr  51 ncjh 
S/o Sri Ram 1. akh an Si ncjh 

T(3T (PCNI) I  Kendriya Viciyal aye, 
Mae i rnpur Diet Cech ar 	ssarn 

(pp.licant 

VERSUS -. 

I 	The Union c:?f India, 
ih rough the Sec i-ct ary 

Ministry of Fk.tman Fsc::urce. 

2 The 
::,ercJriya V::.dya 1 aye E:ancjachan 
1€ InSt itutlonal irea, 

Sahe ed Jeet Sinqh Marc 
New Delhi- 

im e (ss i ci; ant Cmmi se I one r 
Kendr iye Vdya 1 eye Sannathan 
Regional L)ft ice vi jaye Niagar, 
f'tJ.:( era Palm a- 8000 I4 

4. The setistent c:c:missioner, 
f:pndr :i ye Vi dye 3. aye Sang athan 
(hme dab ad Reçj ion GH- 1 1 /4, Sec tor-%0 
Gandhi Naqar,  

5, The principal, 
Kendr:iya Vidyal aye Sanghathan 
Mas:.mpur Di st. Cac:har 
(iseam- 788025 

Resonc:uentc 

DET I L (31APFII ( CAT I ON 

rr : cuL 	OF tHE rDrR 	3: NSI wu-u :i CH 

PPL iCT ION :ts M(WE 

Th:is application is directed egairst the following 

orders; 

1 	 C:fi i:e Memoendurn dated $ 8 2000, issued by the Dy 



Commissioner 	(dmn ) 	:endr i ya Vi d y a I aya Sangh athan 	18 

I:..tut:naj. Area, Shahead Jeet Sinqh Marcj New Delhi by 

promot irc some of the junors total :Lng 24 Trained (3r:ivate 

Te ac'leT's C Physics) to off i c: i at a as Post Graduate Ta ache rs 

:Physics) 

2. 	Letter 	dated 1.0,,2002 iSSUed by tba 	Ascstt 

Commissioner (dmn & Fin KVS N e w Delhi admi tt inq the fact 

of non avai 1 ability of (CRs of the app 1 :ic:ant and due to 

wh iRzh h is case was not co na I cia red by the DPC ha I dc.n 10, 8 99 

an cI :15 . 03. 2001 

3,, 	Order 	bearinQ No 	F',,No 13-1/2002-03KV (F-ill 

daed 23.7 2002 promot in cthe applicant to the post of Post; 

Graduate Teacher (POT) (Physics) with rosper...tive effect 

on , y 

2. 	 ,:ruFisDic;rioN OF THE FfliJNi.. 

The app :. :icant further dccl arcs that the sub ject 

matter of the appi....:ation is within the jurisdictia. -,  of this 

Hon 'ble Tribunal, 

3,, 

That the app). ic:ant declares that the appl [cation 

fiJed within the limitation period prescribed under Section 

21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985,, 

4,: 	FACTS OF n*: CASE 

that the applic:ant is a citizen of India and 	as 

su.:h as entitled to all riphts protec:tions and priviiec,es 

pu aran t ad under the Const i tu t ion of I nd :1. a :'. framed 

thr'eunder 

J p 

I 	 . 	... 



'VI  

_f] ia t the appi icant stated that he was se I Ec;td for 

ppoint:cnen'(; 	aca:irst 	a b eci:orary pc:t of 	TGT (FCivI  ) 	in 	t.hi 

cai e of Ra 1400--2630 at Kendriya Vidyal aye Sançjathan on 

rc*iai ton for a period of two yeai' s and other terrris and 

ond it ions of serv ice cjovern inc the appointment aid to seine 

I a id down in the Educ at i on Code for Kendriya V :1. nyc? aye as 

amended from time to time 

A c:opy of the appoirtment I. ett er issued 

by 	Assist ant 	Commissioner 	Ahmedab ad 

Region 	dated 17 EL 93 is annaxcd 	as 

ANNEX LiRE-i 

4 	 That the app]. icant begs to state that he joined 

KVS immediately and thought not only Phs:ics Chem stry and 

Maths in Secondary Classes • but Phys:ics in Xl and XII 

classes with satisfaction and nave than 904 result in CSSC 

exams The method of teach inn was never quest ion ccl by any 

one and devoted cent percent to his job and without any 

blemish from any cuarter0 

44 	That 	the applicant begs to state that 	his 

appo in tmen 1 was duty con f :1 rmed I regu I ar I sec: after two ye ar's 

by an off ice order F 15-4/99-KVS (PR) dated 28 9 99 issued 

by the Ass:i stent Commi e.s:i oner KVS Regional OffIce . Vi jay 

Naqar, Fatna The appl ic:ant 's servic::e was r'equiarised along 

with thirty three others who had joined either earlier or 

I at er than th eapp : i cant: The applicant name was shown at 

Sen. a? No in the list appointed in substant:i ye capacity 

from 4995 i. 	two years after his joining date.  

A cc::py of the sa i d çf•f ice order dated 

229 99 is annexed hereto asANNEXURE2 



I 	

• 	 •T'hat 	the applicant states that 	the 	Deputy 

Commis:i.oner, (dcni n istrat ic:n i ssud an off ice tnemornduui 

F1:-1,'201•-vs 	(EsttIII) 	dated 8E3201 	pr'c:cnctinq 	all 

tçether 24 TGT teachers to i:ot; Gi'acJuate Teacher 	(Physics) 

inc 1 ud inn one SC c and i dat e in th a pay sc: a 1 a of Rs 	6500- 

10500/- and post ad to d i f fe rent KVS 

The app licant begs to state that in the said 

memorandum, th a r'e were I otsof anoma I as as tb a sen :i on ty 

position was maintained only uto serial No.. 5 but 

thereafter no serriority has been maintained. The applicant 

further states that the parson at serial No 19 namely Sri 

'jjr'a is just two des senior to him whsr'eas others 

were much junior to him. As per the provisional common 

SeOiOr'ity pleased the sen:tority position of the applicant is 

at se ri a], No, 13::4 wne re as ri ama of said br i Anil Kumar 

:MisMT'a appeared at serial No. 1289. Date of direct 

recruitment as TOT ( Col- 6 ) is 19. 1993 in case of said 

Mr. Mishra whereas in case of applicant hcs date of direct 

recruitment as T('T  is 4.9.1993. That apart persons appeared 

at 81 Nos 8 (Smt Sudha E;Ltpt Sen. Position 1581 51 No 14 

Hen Posi I; i cn1b4 br i 	 ) 	b I No.1 H, ben F'os t ion 1344 

(Sri Re j an i Kanta)q S I. No20 Sen No 1374 ( Sirt Sun i t 

Sarma)g Si No 21 San No 1379 (Ms Rekha Kumari mprwal ) 	and 

31 	No 22 San, No 1384 (Sri Irju.....Yadav ) 	are 	adrmmi ttedly 

junior to the app 1 icant but the respondents innoring the 

ci a :im of the app :t icant promc:ted those persons to the next 

hi cjiier grade that is POT ( Physics) On the oth ci' hand the 

parson apr.:ieared at SL No.23 having sen pos:Ltlon 1322 is 

Jun :ior to the app iic:ant taking into consideration the date 

of di iect recruitment as TOT His date of direct 

recruitment as TOT is 1,9.93 whereas in case of appi ic:ant 

f'1 



h :is date of direct recruitment as P3T is 4.9.93 	It is 

pertinent to mention her-c that as per the :inforiiat ion gather 

from re 1 i able source the app 1 1 cant cou ci ccme to knots; that 

names of persons appeared at 8cr-i al No 1 to 5 are senior to 

the ap 1 icant and the in format ion reard ing others whose 

names appeared in the said order dated 8 8200i are not 

available and as such the applicant prays before this 

Hon l:::f 1 e Tribunal for di rent ic::n towards the Respondents to 

produce the relevant: 3enjor'ity list at the time of hearing 

of this case 

copy of the off ice memorandum dated 

8 .8. 200 its annexed here to as 1NNEXIJRE-3 

4,, 	That the app1 icant hens to state that h ighi inhting 

his pr i e vances against 	the s a:i.d off ice memorandum he 

ubmi tted a representation to the Commissioner 	KYS, New 

Dci hi 	The app 1 in ant also pot rt cci out - the fan tth at same 

TETs who were junior to h irn were given promotion to pe"r. 

copy of the said rep resen tat ion dated 

.11 200i is annexed hereto as NNEXURE 

4, 

4.7. 	That the app 1 in ant hens to state that there was no 

reply from the F:::Vs New Delhi i-enardinq his representation 

dated Ii '01 (Annexure-4),Situated thus he made another ,  

representa tion an 6.12.2001 stan ing his grie v ances and to 

consider his case 55 early as possibie 

copy of the said representskt ion dated 

,122001 is annexed hereto as nnexure--'5 

48 	That the splinant begs to state that F indings no 

5 

i 



re:rjnse from the author I ty he dec idecl to take help of a 

coursE? ianc: sent; a I epa. :i Not ice th rouc1h his counsel mak inq a 

demand that the appi :icant he qiven the benefit of promotion 

in refe renc::e to the Jun :1. cir who was so promoted with a]. I 

c:onsequert:jai er'vice benef:its inciud:inq fixation of pay and 

sen.orityarrear salary etcwithin a period of 15 des from 

the receipt of he]. egel Notice.  

A copy of the said 3. epa]. Not ice dated 

ii i201 is annexed hereto as Annexure-6 

49 	That the applicant states that on receipt of the 

said .iecaJ. Notice dated ii. ;t2:dci2, the (-ssis;anc 

c:ornmissiciner wrote back to the counsel stat;ing therein that 

the c::ase of the applicant could not be considered by the DPC 

in it's meetinps he].d on 10899 and 151 2001 due to non 

availability of compi eta ACRs. Further, stating that the 

ACRs in respect: ci ....he app Ii cant TOl (PCN ) KV Mas :i mpur have 

since been rec:eived from the conc::erneci Asstt Commissioner. 

KVS his case woui.d be placed before the DPC in its meet inçj 

scheduled to be held shortly for cons:iderinq promotion to  

the post of Tfl  (Physics) 

A copy of the sci ci commur] i c:: at ion issued 

by the Asstt Commissioner (Adcnn ) dated 

10.1 200%. is anne::.red hereto and marked as 

ANNEX URE-7. 

4,10v ....hat 	the app 	:i cant. 	beps to state 	that 	a]. thciuqh 	the 

Asst t 	Commissioner in his i atte r 	cJ ated 10 1 2002 assured 

that the case of the 	applicant would be considered in 	the 

DPC meeting to be held shortly but even after the lapse 	of 

some two 	and he lci months, 	nnth ing was done The app I Ic ant 

6 
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s..bcn :i t t; ed arioth e r representation ci at ed 2 . 3 . 22 stating tI e 

gr:i.evanc:es rqrdinq dIay on the :;rt of the ai,thoritii in 

jccnsiderinç1 the case of the appl ic:ant 

copy of the said re resentat ion dated 

2002 is annexed hereto as ANNEXURE- 

4. :[ I 	That the applicant begs to state that surprisingly 

enough the Respondents have :t ssueci the memorandum bearing 

No. FNo :13-1/2002- 03KvE:; (E-:I: :11) dated 2372002 by which 

app 1 ic:ant has be en j: romoted to the post of POT (Physics) It 

is not ewor thy to men t ion here th at a I though there is no 

mention regar'dinc4 the effect of the said order but there has 

been a mention regard incj the cut off date 

me an i nq th e r eby the order of promo t: ion has be en made 

effective we.f. 382002 (dmittediy q  in the said order 

dated 2372002 the. name of the applicant has been shown to 

be considered for the vecanries of I998-99, but the ,effec:t 

of such promotion has been made prospective 1 wet 

3,82002 The applicant through this appuic::ation c:hallenpes 

the order dated 237 2002 so far it restricts the promotion 

of the applicant only with prospec::tive effec:t 

copy of the aforecnen r ioned memorandum 

dat. Ed 73, 7 SØ7 is annexed he rewi th and 

marked as ANNEXURE-"9 

4. 12. 	That the applicant hens to state that admittedly 

as per the communication dated 1012002 it is clear that 

a1trouch he wa .. ......v much within the zone of consideration 

for promotion to POT (Phys:ics) his cases was not considered 

because c::f the fact that the ACRs were not avail able when 

the DPC meeting was held on 108 1999 and iEi. ,2:00i This is 

precisely the reason as to why his in the matter of 

7 



superseded ' him 	in the matter of 	promot ion 	I 	and 

particul any, the fac:t will be reveal ed from Anncxure"-3 

memorandum dated 8.8.2002.  It; is stated that for an amp loyce 

ACRs are the mi mon :imac4e of an employee and the amp ioyer 

should take due in maintain i n' and p nasa rv I nq those ACRs.  

F'om the impuçjnad c:ommun ic at ion detec:I 10.1.2002, it is ci ear 

that the Respondents be :inç' a mona 1 amp J.oyer have not taken 

due care in m3:i.rta:tnLn(:'./ pT"eservtincj the ACRs of the 

applicant and the c:asua.1 statement made in the said 

commun icat ion depicts total non . apr). icat ion of mind by the 

Fcesponaents 0 Since the app ic:ant was due for p romot ion to 

the post of PSI (Physics. ) even in the year 1999and 2001 hi c: 

case could not be conside red for non-avail eb iii 'by of ACRs 

and adm t ted). y  most of his jun :i (DS now has sup a rseded him 

Had the case of the app ii cant been cons ide red by his 

p 'cmot ion in the se i- v i. cc Jur :i sp r'udenc a non cons i cia ration of 

promotion for want of ACRs can not he cround of cien i a 1 of 

p!"omcDt: ion • more so when there were vacanc:: i as 0Under this 

pacu ii an fact si. tua'b I :n the Responclen ts since found h i m 

sui i-ab I e for promotion to the post of Phi (Physics) and 

in fact 5  he was promoted the order of such promotion 

should have be en made a 'f fec: t i ye from the date when immeci I ate 

juniors were so promoted pursuant to the DPC he id on 

10L 199.9 or thereafter0 To that affect only the order of 

promotion has been challenged by the applicant with a prayer 

for modi'ficat:ion of the same pivinc:j retrospect:ive effec::t of 

such promot ion to the present; app). ic ant 0 

4.13. 	. 	That 	as 	stated above the applicant bears an 

oi.iis'bcnc:ting 	serv:ic:e 	ccr'eer which wi:i 1 be 	revealed from the 

result 	i i-i 	CPSC Examination 	in the years 1994 to 2001 	It is 

S 
( 



taed tb at the i mpucned act ion on the p art of 	the 

Respondents in sett inq the matter of the applicant on the 

c:4rund of non-avail ab ii. i ty of ACRs is per—se i Ii eqal and not 

sustai nab 1 e There are various Otis issued by the concerned 

ministry reardirig re—construction of missi.nq ACRs and, the 

Respondents oLtc!h I: to have adopted these me asures in case of 

the present apol icant at the time of consideration of his 

ca=e in the DPC meetinc held on 10,1999 and 1512002 

Dep r i vat ion of p romot ion for non—ava i J. ab iLl ty OT ACRs cannot 

be : qrcund for such denial and the Respondents beinc a 

mdel emp layer should have adopted the c;'u:ideline in respect 

of rc:onstruct ion of rnissi nq ACRs and should have considered 

his r sr in the earlier DPC s i.e. 1 8 1 9 19 and 15.1.2001. 

414 	That the applicant: bects to state that 	this 

app Ii cat ion has been made bonaf ide and to secure ends of 

just t c.: e 

S 8FOLJND8 FOR REL I EF WI TH L EG(L PROV I S I ONS 

S 	 For that the act ion / inaction on the part of the 

Respondents inissuinq the impuqned orders datea 8.8.2001  

,10.1.2001 and 23.7. 2002 are is not sustainable in the eye 

of Law and liable to be set asi. d e and quashed 

52 	For that the Respondents have acted U lea11' in 

i saulno the impuned order dated 8 82002 by p romot inc 24 

(T81 ) teachersi;o PEfl without ma:intaininci the seniority in 

clear violation of the Rulesicjnoring the case of the 

app]. i cant an the c5round of nc'n—avai laoi .t i ty of ACRs.  

3 	For that the Respondents hay i nq admi tted the above 

9 



1fa ts and their early reply dated 10.1 ;çg2 that the ACRs of 
[A applicant c::ould not be p,1 aced in the DPE meeting due to 

:ieI ay could not he a suff ic :1. ent qround in the instant case 

Wel respondents shoiAld have e i ther quashed the ipuçr%ed 

:Drder dated 88,2001 or should have piven the applicant the 

Cj I ven promc)t :1. on with r'e tros:.pect I ye effect by mod :1. fyincj the 

rthmot ion order ci at ed23.7.2002.  

SA 	For that the respondents have acted i ileqal ly In 

bvr lookinq the case of the appl c:ant which is of serious 

atre The discrimination on the part of the respondents 

hae 1 ed to serious mental aqony of the app ii can i;  as he has 

bee" forced to work under persons who were much Junior to 

:hifl earl ier 

5.6 14 	For that the respondents have acted ill ecal ly in 

iolatinq the principle of natural justice and bloc:kinp the 

ircot lonal avenue of the applicant without any fault of the 

pl icant The same has created staqnat ion in the service 

cark?er of the apol:icant which is nit; permissible under 

'serrvic:e jurisdiction 

the appl icant c::raves leave of .....:e ion ble Tr:.bunai 

koladduce more q rounds both 1 eqs I as we.l 1. as fac tua I at the 

jimle 	of 	the hearing of 	the cases 

DETA I LS or 	REuED I ES EXH(uSTEt) 

That 	the applicant dec:l ares that he has 	exhausted 

the remedies available 	to 	them 	and there 	is 	no 

lternative 	remedy available 	to him 

:. 	:'1LLL .... 

The 	applicant 	further declares that he 	has 	not 

10 

0 



filed previously any .aplic::ation writ petition or suit 

rec;ardinçj the prievances in respect of whi.:h th:i.s 

ap tic at ion is made he fore any other court or any other 

}3ench of the fr I bun a 1 or any ot:h e r author i ty nor any such 

application writ petition or suit is j::endinQ before any of 

hem 

B REL. I EF SOUGHT FOR 

Under the fec ts and cir cLUTSt. enc es at at; ed above 

the aip 1 icant most respectfully prayed that the instant 

eppi icat ion be admitted records be cal led for and after 

hearinq the parties on the cause or causes that may be shown 

and on perusal of reccDrc:is be cjrent the followinq reliefs to 

the app:i icai'it- 

To set aside and civashed and qL(ashecJ the impucjned 

orders dated 88,2001 (Annexure-3) 10-1-2002 and 2372002 

To direct the Respc::indents to qive the benefit of 

promotion to POT to the applicant with retrospective effect 

iv e from the date when the TOT (Physics) teac::hers were 

promoted to POT (Physics) pursuant to the DPCs held on 10-8-

99 onwards 

93 	To crant retrospective el ....ect to the promotion of the 

app lrant as POT (Physics) mod ifyinq the promotion order 

dated 23..7 2002 and to rec eat h is seniority after such 

retrospective promotion with ful:i back waces includinn all 

ccnsequent ial service benefits 

EL4 	Cost if the aj:p1 icat ion 

Any other reli ef./reliefs to which the applicant is 

entitled to under the facts and c: I rcumstanc:es of the case 

and deemed fri. t and proper.  



1 

I NTER i M ORDER pRYFfl f:flf 

The 	appi ic:ant cJc:es not 	pray 	for 	any 	interim 

direction 	at 	this stage. Under the •facts and 	circumstances 

of 	the 	case 	the 	app ii 	ants prays 	for 	an 	mte rim 	order- 

di rect:inq 	the Respondents 

i.LV 	 U 	 flU 	U 	uuU,,flr.UUUUUUUUUUU V 	VU 	VU 	UUUVUUUUA 	 U 	VU 	U 	U 	PUSH 

ii. 	PARTICtJLRS OF THE 	IUPVOU 

1 	I P 0 	No 

2. 	Date 2j(ci 

3, 	Payable 	at Cuwant 1 

1 2 . I... I ST LU ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the Index5 

12 	- 



VER I F I cr I ON 

I 	imarendra Kumar Si nçh 	aqed 	abc:ut 	42 years, 

Sor 	of Sri Ram Lakhan Sinch 	at present work ing at KV CRPF 

Six 	miles 	I hereby solemnly 	affirm and 	verify 	that the  

taternents 	 made 	 in 	• p a r a, 

ciraphs are true 

to 	my 	knowl edge 	and 	those 	made in 

' paraqraphs 	 are also true to 	my legal 

advice 	an 	d the rest are my humble submission 	before 	the 

on ble 	Tribunal 	I have not suppressed any material facts 

of 	the case 

And 	I 	siri 	on 	this 	the 	Verification 	on this 

the 	n4ay of 	of 2002 

) 

Signature. 
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KEVISANS 

JI ' 

'1 1: 

$ 1 . 

• •. 	 . 0 

	 GH_161/4,SE0R30, 
GANDHINAGAR(G 1 j)30 

Dated 
. 	

. 

- 	 . 
MEMORAN.  DUM . 	- . 

SUBJE :— 	OFFER OF AppINtMEi4T TO TI POST 

• 	 With reference to his/her application dated 
for the above post, 

is hereby informed that he/e has 

been selected for appointhlent against a temporary post of 

•
the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan on an 

initial pay of fis, 1400=00 	in the scale of 

• 	
• He/She 

will draw a1iowaCeS and Lher eefts n adoitlOfl to pal at 
the rates adrniSible to the employeeS of Kendriya Vidyalaya 
angathafl. This offer of apointment is subject to the 

candidate' s being declared -fi.t -for the post 
by a Civil Surgeon. 	 •0 

2. 	
If the candidate is a woman, she should certify 

that shC is no* in the family way at -the tiie of 4jCpti 0  

of the appointlOflt 	If, however, she is prgrl 
it of 1?. 

standing or ovur at the time of acceptance of appointm')I 	415 

a resu1 of medical tess; she will b declared toa1por3'tY 
0 unfit and the offer would he trated as 

withdr*V41 for. the ra 

0 	 sent. However,hr appointment would be held in abeyafl 	uir(:1 ii 

0 

	

	
her confinement is over. She would get herself medically 
re.examined imnediatelY six weeks after the date of coni 
ment and her oopointment would be subject to production of 
Medical Fitness Certificate fror the Civil Surqeofl. She would 

• 

	

	indicate when her deUvery is expected and also should indiCato the date of confinement soon after it is over. In case the 
• candidate fails to comply with these instructions, her 

O 
 candidatUe would not be considered and no further correSpOfl' 

- dence wi).l be entered into in. this regard from her. On 
production of Medical Fitness Certificate, she will he 
appointed to the same pOSt 

• 3.. 	No TA will he admissibiC for -first joining 
the Sangathan. 	

0 	 0 	
0 

4, 	 Uc/She will be on orobation for a period of tio 
O • 

yees which may he extended.UpOfl successful corflpiCiOr1 0_f 

• 
0 	probation, he/she will be confirmed as per 1JS iules. 

5. 	
Diflg-probatiofl and thereafter unil by/she 

is con -firmed, the CTV1CCS of the appointCC are termjnnble 
by one month' s notice on eithr side wIthout any reasutis 
assigned therofor. The f)poiflting Authority, howeVC, rosary 

the right to terminate t 	SCrVICCS of the appointee 
expi.ry o the stipulated poriod of notice by making piyU)(1i' 
of a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the 
period of nok:i cc or the unxp1Cd portion thorOof. 

0 	0 	• 	• 	• 	

• 	..2. 

oc 	

4 

c 
PHONE: 2136 1 

1<ENDRIYA VIDYAJ4AYA SAtATHAN 
( AHMEDAEAD REGION ) 



. 	 . 

- t 	Otnr tom:anc conditions of service governng 
i)  thhe appointment are asJaici down in the Education Code for 
j, Kendriya Vidy1yas asameded •fro•n -time to time 0  He/Sb 	11 

: 

	

	borne onthe,çadre ofthis Region only and that noxm11y 
/shc would not bo a116ied Lo c1ance the region subsequently4 

ho/she is posted as 	 at Kendriya Vidyya, 
. 	! 	• 	

... 	. 	 ... 	 L 	• 	. 	' 	 ; c'': 
• ' - 	, 	ci4 	a 	 . , .j.._ ,, 

I_*. 	 • • 

•: 	•(tiP; t 	• 	•. 	. 	. 	. 	•::: : 
'h,/Smt/Iviiss. 	. . . ..-. 	 should a1Soro1e 

that joining o 	 is 
{ 	. 	. 	mecessary coridi -1- ton of service ir respect of ii employew; 0± 

1(cndriya idy1<ya aflg3Lb-r1 	 _ 

;. . 	 . 8 , 	•• '-'. 	In cao of any di spute or claim aq3irt thci I ( 1 (1 '.I, 
. Vidyaiaya ,Sangahan in respect of service or any contra't 

out of or flowincj rorn tius offcr of apointrnent, the Cott s 
at .Delbi alone ;l)i have tha juri.sdiction. 

. 	 \ 
••:• -9. 	 If he/she 5CCC1.)tS LflOOff1 	n the terrn 	nt tondi 
t •tions stipu1atc, he/she would serd his/her •accoptiice iinmcdiato1y 

:to th:cs office on receipt of this Memorandum and join the 	• 
:
Kth'jYYYa1aY1 nentioned above..Necossary profomaçfor the 

' 	 pUrpose in 'forms VII(A), (B), VIII to. XI and XIIIare enlasd 
- - ' - herowith_which should be submitLod to 	conc'rncd Principal 

.aft?r getting t1iE same duly corpietcd in all respects. This 
acceptance shou1d reach-the indorsned-in-any ease by . - 

3 If the offer is notadcptdby.the saiddate.or afper 
• 	)acceptance if the ppb:bee does not report for duty .  'atbe 

. , Kendriya Vdyaliya merrbionocl above  o 
1 .  this offer "of anpoint:nent will autor tica. 	crcelled arid 

no further corrcspondence will be cntercd into frbrn l4m/h:r. 

lO. 	Suppression of any information .wil]. be cohiderod 
maj or off onp e 	r _vib Lch h nui. sIi nt 	-r i u Lu cL mi s 

t'he sorvic, 

He/o will not request for transfer within LJr 
'ears of initial appointment or the first posting. He/p i. 

lible to be transferred any where in India. 

12. 	 Tha appointment is proVislonal and is subj en. to 1io 
caste/trib cert.LficaLes beinq verified through the proper chaIr1E u 
,and if the verification reveals that the claim to heloni •j SC/T 
as'the case' may ho , is false, the serviced will be terminated 

. forthwith wi.thouL asining any further reasons and without prO'-
judicé to such 'furt1er action as may, be taken under the provisions 
of the Indian Penal Code for production of false coi-ti -ficates, 

POORAD) 
• 	 As stated. 	 . 	ASSISTANf CQ\iSSIONciR 

. 	•.•. 

"r:;. ,Q.t1' 	L. 	 .• 	.. 

• 1 	c 	 Vidyalaya,,,, 
• 	The d,ate of joinici of the candidate. may he intimd ...••I• 	'Q 

immediately after the candidate . 	for duty, lii case he/h 
does not join by the stipuiatcl date, this office ;ho,ulJ he J,fl 
med telegraphically. ...This appointment is further subject. Lo piO u 
ction of cortiIits etc. 11 o cndidae be Io'cd to Joln hi ,b 
duts only aft,er verification of orainal certificates and on )iib 

• 	 miSsion of.-recu:i.site forms stated above. 
2, 	hu h':siatont 	 K'C; s ) , N. Delhi. 

St ,, 	.. 	, The A. 1.0, KV (/.r), andhinagar( G)j),' 

t' . " 
	 4 . Guard FilA000intnefl±.t 	 A 



: 
Datoci 2209.99 

. 	 . 	. 	. 	. 
: 

•: : • • . :• • ? 	:, ' ' • on tho reconm1rLltiofl of i) .2.0. held on 22.09.99, •e113 tOi1(\tTLflt 

I 	 oogor:Le of teac1/ Lcd'f Wh O 	UbJ.(U1X 	tX'O (J-VN1 c 1 j 

:•rcno.? 	Lippointcd Ln U1DCcbCUiV( CPaChY \ ' 	thJ3 clb •r;1oin 	atflU 

• '
.- -  d 	. 	

:_ . 	'•.' S 

of 	b of 	Dflt 01' 

C ot2i,rrwtiOu 	y'Q1J a) 	coiL.Lr 

	

(.JprtLO 	rtior 
. 	

' 	

. 	.- 	, 	'-, 	. 	• 	.' 	. 	,'. 	• 	. ; ' 4 ••i .• • t• ____ ____b_ 
; • c 	 i : 	• 	

r 	 • 	,. 	• .. 	.; 	. 	• 	 , 	:• ; 	• 

O14Dr ChindeShwai Si.flgh 	Karo Sp'ca1 PU 	11 .o895 	11'08.97 	' 

•.( 	 • 	
Sa1crt1a YurirJ 	Kax'o pc3c:L& 	ra 	14.O95 	14O.97 

\F)A 	
B)i L 	 Kiro Sici.i1 TG 	10.10.95 	10.10•97 	

c 

: 	o4flitø V:Lbhc Gupta 	Karo Spoc&. pizr 	11bO.95 	1f.O3.97 

V.., 	 s.1K,..'Jw 	 . ICo Spci 	P1 	i4.O9 	•14o.97 	.; F 
t • 	I - .: o6 Sntb'* Lthc1*ct Kh&ko 	Kc;tro Sr )c:i&: PGi 	21 .10 C) 	21 1 0 • 95 

GynPrakash 	• 	Kro pec•& 	PD . 	16.O.9 	•16.O.97 	: 

- 4 	£o1 	r 	hir 	Kco poetL T 	1 1 .1O.9 	11 410.97 

¶ 	 u]1cu1?.I:oppo 	RJro pccJ. 	Lr.Tx' 	 1iO.97 

' 	O;h 1-t.1( JhCL 	 &al:i.a 	TCt 	O3.0)°3 	O3O99'5  

I 	Tr(nrJ ct) 	}JokuriaLhat 	 .01 . 	i .oi 97 

• 	t 	Dr: 	Pri1cdh 	Kr)crbigh 	PGD . 19 	1 I 2.98 31 I98 

• : 	'• 	 . 	. 	• 	 . 	
:(TrL) 	 . 	. 

. 	, y. , 	 • i. T -P . SLu;h 	 10 	rmi PG 	i9O9L 	19U0 .9 

	

a ka D.\rcLL 	ioc, 1JLL 	£ 	11.1 O9 	•11 .'I 0.97 

TL, SUcJ.0 0OLUlL\' 	I0C fltV.Ul 	PTJ1 	25.08 ' 	25 ( .17 

1 6 Sr • hc oL. Kirnur 	T C 1 n wi' 	PHT 	5' 08 9 	05 • I . 

it. flaukt. 	 100, Bun. 	P 	.0 CC 95 	O5O.9i 

ii i8 	t. C. Ktju 	 5oo, fltich- T 	2.O995 	. 20.97 

- • 	'j9. 3h. Vi Pkh inhra 	D1iiuflct 	WET 	05.11 9:3 	05 , 1 1   .95 

k2O'. Sh. thafi Paswaii 	Gthar 	P1 	19.11 93 	19.11 .95 

Sangeta Snhi 	Khaga 	P 	30.06.95 	30.06.97 

a 	 1l. Ln gh 	onopur 	 11 .0 .9 	11.01 
2 	Sh. Silrct 	

.96 

J• 	 Crti Kuror. •- 	 .. 	PF 	18.10.93 	18.1095 

24Sib. Mahirna Srvastav 	BFItJ, V€tx aas T 	12.10.35 	12.1 0.7 

4U 	 U • Mizihu Ririkr.shfla , 001, Ranchi 	P 	05.02 . 9 	05.O' . 	/ 

-. 	26 Sint. • P Gbosh 	 CCL , Ranch- - Mus.c T r. 30.01 . CS 	91,' k' 	1
of  

27 .Sh. Kuitiul Katb 	 HEC I, Rcuicb3. T 	24.10 .18 	24.10 90 

Srnt. Torg Josoph 	flihandgor 	T' 	11.09 93 	11.09.95 

$h. 	X 	 !v'uofcpor. 	I1Drn.nn 20 09 9 	20.09.97 

L 	 K R. Toppo 	 Shthnagar 	PGC 	20 7 	2 01 .99 

t 	1. .K'. 	ha1nagar 	TC 	04.()9 93 	04.0i.95 

. 	4s 	 JornJ.pur 	 1 95  

• 
 3. KUrA1r 	Jo1P 	 1 	 1 

- 	34. 	fluby 1\UJ1Wi. 	
97 	28.08.99 

%- 	... 	• 	 - 	
' 	----•- 

: 	 . 	 ( DR, risS V? 	) 
IJC 	\1IJ 	(L)d-.LSIO7 11 tl 

01 The PncipLl-, KC11(ft1Y VLdIfld.OycLS under PU.n:i 1og.ort. 	)•UC1Utfl'L' 
to Jiond over one Copy of th order to tJo ,diviciuc1. coc:id and (1110 

oder 1 	pJ.cd ri Iho personcL file 't.er a1dng line .3:ar,r 0tX OI t.0 thi. 

I 	
rvi o Book o.f t:br/bcLf.0 coricorned. I:C a)y 	

1iE) Lhove nnm':"l io ch 

h.e been
coji-e of tI 	or-le:c 

iItuT ho cenL Lo concortIcjd KV under tt j:ioti to tlie  

02. The Dy. Cor i.ss:.oncr (Pers.) K? Hqro. Fti :Deibi. 
O. Th A$$tt. 0oriiiic:i•oft'r, 	 C L;i. fftce5 for 

tt 
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1 YQXAAY SJW 	.. 

j,NSTX tUTIONAL ARTA 

SIIAFTFFD JEFF SINGI3: MARG 	 - 

N1vr)EL,tU—i 1 O 0 t (c 

SPl) L) POi. 

No,lr.I31/Z00iKVS(EStt.III) 	 Dated: 
. 	 UU riol 

MEMotjDuM 	 •- 	 . 

Sub ROMOT.QLTO THE POST OF POST GRADUATE 
 

The fo owinFTraincd.GradUMe Teachrs tp officiate as Post Graduate 

Teachers (.? ? ) ,) 
in the pay scale -ôfRs. 6500-20040509/- and po;tcd-to Keudilyn 

Vidyahiya slown ii nct page in column (5) agauvt their i wies Ihi;" mt comliIi1lcItL 

their acceptince lxy 18-8-2001 and join the said Kenclriya Ji ifl 

	

ala'a ZL 	i.kc ifti it v iii nr 

nitmjou 	tun if ii 	stry, by gLtting iehcvd poitiich b 	58Q 	ii ihv 

fail to 7eport for (tu(y''tt 	 oir 	or iOfl1Ot1cIi 	wuLt 

ItOiYtflhiCLtllY be toncd as withdrnwn and they would be dcbu-i -cd fioni gctliniç I 

promotion ir jive years with attendant consequence as sci iority etc. 
I 	 . 	

I 

The promotion macic under SC/ST quota is ubject. to production of recent ceilificalc 

from competent officialtof  State Government in support of his/her contiIIIII-119 to belong to 

SC/ST as the case may be. . .. 

1I 

Their pay in the t1ni scale of PGTs will be fixed as per tile provisions of FR 

22(1(a)(1) as applicable to the ethployees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatliati. So they 

will have an option (i) - to have the pay fixed from the ditto of promotion or (ii) to  have the pay 

fixed ii-iiliñlly at the stage of the time scale of PGTs aboyc the av of f(f which may be 

rcfixcd on the date of:acen.ial of next increment in the scale ofTGT held by them. This 

option shall he . cxecised by thorn within one month from the date of J oIlling as I'GTs on 
--.--.--.-.--- .

-- ::T 	 •_" •_•• 

They will be on probation for a period of two years from the date of their knmug ILS 

• 	PGTs.  

No exlcnsipn of joining time will be allowed except for reasons of iflncss/co(1tiuni eat 
of the teacher dot supported, by a medical certificate from Chief Medical OffIcer! l tcdical 
Supdt,/ Civil Surgeon of Govt. Hospital! District Hospitals or from the Chief Medieat )ffieer 
of the Hospital of Public Sector Undertakings! Project to which 111C school is ittacheU' 

Military or Conini;iiid Hospital as the ca .~ e .q may he. The request for extension Ifl imild 1,c 

j•jj thrc-iuh ioper channel by 25-8-2001 in Headquarters of Kcndriya \'idyalayn 

Sangathan, New Delhi-' 110016.- 

contd.2/- 

4.- 
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Jl1lIU)(IO 	I ho I)O.st O(I'Gl' (,,I'i I,'i S1,(..S) 
,r.t,tftIfl r,etrfl.,,tr'r'' 	,, 

S.No. 	Son. No. 	Name of Ui o Tone hoi 	i V whero we rid ii 	K V whoi'o jmstttI 

(1) 	(2) 	. 	 . 

1. 	3963 	' 	mt. U,L;ikhnni 	NO,2.HF3I.,DdtflRIUU Mhs,wtiC 

2, 	4425-A 	i,R1ii Ro',. 	Mvorc 	. 
'3. 	5195 	' :;hui \'.KGoei 	DL.Meiut . 	No..i,l311flhihidi 

7102 	hii S.fl,AwaLhi 	F;traika 	, I 

72 	Iwl. Nhi (Jupta 	i\'iriIiia1j.ar 	, 	CIc'uciii Tou 

. - 	.., '31ui M. A.Dohpande 	AFS,Soiubiti 	. ' . MeL 1 i u1tttLIJ1lI'h 

1. 	 5.N.Singh 	13iuuiiati, Ahlatulbnd 	3avnhiai'u.igiIi 

8. 	', . 	 nil Sudhia c3upI 	. 	C)1'G2I)e1u'.1. du1i 	CRPF I.nht)tIr 

91 	 h43, e\ftIahj RIjta 	14o,2,jji'nu 	: 

10. 	. - 	Finit. Ancv JoHph 	IIT,Powai 	, ONGC,iatoclI 

DCjIII 	!UiL111 	. 	OEF,Hra1pUU 	, 	ShaItjhI8upilIC.1ILt(. 

- 	Siut, Mn.ju Mohan 	No. 5.Jipur 	,'Wi Iin.igai'. 

- 	Jint. Nishi't J4n 	Noidn 	 Ji\A1DCRitI(hW 
- 	Suit, . N.Oct1u'1c1iali 	A1S,Ye}hanka . . 	No. 1.. Kil8LiuI1(Ia 

- 	Sini N.K.Dhaiy 	NTPC,Kutih 	,. No.2,ONGC,1OI'I1I 

.16. 	- 	Sini P.Kwiuu 	Mign Cniiu. 	CR1'F. J)tIi'gaflhl' 

- 	Shri D.C. ,llii 	No.1 .1)okai'o 	. Ch:iitarpur 

- 	iui Rrijiii Ka'i\v 	, 'No.1 ,C1,i1ori 1  K.nnpui' 33flu11fl8fl Cauli. 

, 	- 	,hi'i A,K.Mlwa 	,'w. 1 ,Alwr. ' 	Nu. 1 ,Faiidahaind 

4 . 	20. . 	- 	niI,SuniUi Shim 	ONGC.Paitvcl ' '. 	Slikpui'i 

Ktnuiit Agarival AF,IIakuuh)L1 ' 	Adra 

•. - 	Shi'i Aijuri Ycidav 	flnnuuli, .AlILlItnhind R.D.Minu 
- 	Shii 13K.Das 	, 	, No.2.10C13nI';1U1ti. 	JaIishpitr 

I. 
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Upon f., i...tt;hori ty md E s per i ntruc 'rion o1 my cii Efl t 

fh r I ( K 3 inç)h 	1 	(;'CN) , KV ,t'1a S ipur, 1) iiit . 	a.c- a r (cm) , 

4ilVf? 	'C.( 	I tnt;,c 

I 	 iii 	my ( .1. j  cot qt his .  ippolrtmn: As 	 (LFi ) on 

4.9.5S 	My t(i(J rJ.itit l s, I1Øc in Phytic8 ,iiith IiEd 	nd 

uch ho let eli q t hI 	to 	ppc in ed on prorncit Iii iee FO r 

On 	 c:Ihcr hncJ he he cnmpleted the 	requil I;? 

lc) 	n1 	;IV 	i111' 	 nq to L0 tIn 	ZOLIO o 	(:r1JtH'v.t In 

X. 
	 } hn 	Tc'uty 	c-moid. ct r. I oner,F.(\'E; v i de 	mpmoranclt,im 

J. 	(t:tt . II) 	dated 	a rj 2økI 	PrOfflOCd 

it 	 Y' 	4,:() f(YJ inc1I.idiS, t)np 	C 	c ancliclate 	in 
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from tqfr.jaI NJt;, 	to ?3 no soniorHy iia br 1Lini3ind. Th 

r:r'oIi nimrtJ 1F1 	i hfr). 1' ihr 	A.t.,M'thr';: iç; t wo dyc3 	vr~ i-I j' 
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r(?mkrk 1Ut9 	Pn crnmitfl - t(?rl to hj,rn 1; j1 1 ,  cj+e 
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~Z4 	 KENV~ RIYA,VIDYALAYA'SA.NG,,XY'FIAN. .1' 

	

i 	kepri Ri 	u 	( • 	 . 	

. 	 •;j 	t--i10 016 

-. . 18, .Ir.stitutiOnd Area, Shabed Jeol :.inçjh MJ 
NewDCft-11OOl@ 

thii,/Dated 	_Oi-O2 

TQ, 

MsU$ha Das pdvocatO 
jrubaris Gopinath Nagar. 	 . 

UwahatI - 
181 O16(ASmn 	. 	 . . 

Subs 	promotiofl o shri 	
1KV, MisirnPUr 

to the post of PGT(hY5iCS) -,rega,ri1?9! 

	

I am to r€:er to your ietter No. n1 	atedil.12,O:L 

on the abOve rneniOfled subject and to info. 	you that the cae 

of Sh. 0 1KSiflg Ex_TGT(PC) 1KV: ShaktiflaQ8 
(PresentlY wo.r]ci13 

in 1KV, MaSmPut could not be considered by 
the DPC in its 

_avai1ab 
meeting held on 10-081999 & 15O001 due to non

i 

o his complete AcRSI 	
AcR5..:irPt9f 5,0,5ingh 

d 
TGT(PCM) 1Kv, MasimPur hve 

ince been receive frO the concerfled 

Assistant ommisS10' 	
and his casewill be placed before the 

DPC in its meeting schedUl to.be held shortlY for oniaerg 

promotion th the post of PGT(PhYS1CS) 

Yours faithfUllY: 

\J.1K * GUP?1A 

COVIMI (AD ''llq  

copy to - 

The PSt3 i S UiA
nt 0O11i ssiOfler, Kendriya vidyalaY 

sarjaW i 

Regional Officeo silchar - 
for in.Eormati01 

•  

V QIKØGUPTA 
ASSTT. 

o. F,1.1_1/20001KV ra-i) (PtGP) 
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PROMOTION TO TFW POST OF PGT( PHYSICS): 

1998 - 1 999. 

- 

Name of TGT 
Sh.A,K.Singh" 

I Present KV 	Kvwhere_posted 1 
Maslinpul 	T CRPF Guwahat:i 	I 

- 	. Sh.K.K.Sinzh 'Varanasi C.antt. UM Joka 
-- Smt. S.Gupta. Se.4,RK Puram I Sec.29, 	- 

-- Smt.l3iinali Rani NER Izzatnagar Kashipur 

YEAR -2000-2001  

Seniwirv IOV I Name of TGT 	 I PresentKV 	1 KV where posted 

1 	-- Ms.  'UiaipurNo2_ ji 
2. 	3862  S.raBiswai 

Smt.Utmila Gupta PRI Dehradun_ Raiwala 
4 	I 

-- Sb.UpendrtKumar JLABareiily No.2,AFS 
I Haiwara 

5. 	-- Sh.V.P.Rao 	V . 	 NTP.0 VSNNagput 
Rarnagundam 

6. -- ShMKuinar .  Muzafarpur__-  1 flasiniara 
I NolVasco ... . 

 -- Sh.R.S.Pandy. 	-., .IAzmgarh Murcna 

' 

Snit.Nirupama Singh, OFD Raipur 1 No.1 R,00rkee 
-- Dehra4un 

- J_-- Dr. Kr.Memendra 	. Mu nina 

SCHEDULE CASTE: 
ISh.R.V.Prasad 	V  - . 

j AFS Bihata Mau  

YE4R :2002– 2003  

S1.I'o Seniority No. 	Name of TGT . Present KV KV where 1)OStCd 

SmtN.Za±iir.  No.2 Delhi Caritt 11 No.3 Ambala 

2. Sh.BIayannan AFS Avadi WAP Yehnnhai 

_3. -- 	SmtDp Shikha lIT Kanpur Fatehga'h 	i 
-- 	 SmtManju Arora Badarpur 	-- VPa1a 	. ...... 

1. I 	 !!•k_______________ Missamari Bash 
Snit.Neena Gupta FRI Debradun, Uttarkashi 

7. - 	 SrntBimlaMahra NERBari1iy P Lthoric,  lil~__j ' 

Sh.U.K.Sinh Malda Bondamuiidt 

 1 SkManoj Kumar V 	Muzaffarpur Ick" 

 -- 	 SmLSharda Mihri i VSP Vizat,  S,ikakuhm 
'1o2 ChakenNi2Itari 

-- 	 Sh.MukeshKr.Batia I No.1 }3K DDN Sugaitassi 
Sh.A.K.Singh

V  T)anapur lvlghahatub  

sci-wni ii rn CASTE: 	 V 	 - 

I. 	** 	 Sh.Lalin 	 'Ranikhet 	OC1 
Shahiahanpur 

ISh.KN.Prasad_— 	_Pun 	 Picket 

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED:  

I 	TJa,n Singh 

V 	

V 	V 	 V  

7 	.. 
6J1  

90catc 	 - 	

- 	 V 

* 

1. 

[3. 

4. 

''i 
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KENDRJYA V1DYALAYA SANGALiAN 
18 - INSflTUTIONAL AREA 

SHAHID JEET S1IGH MARG • 	
NEW DELHI-110016 

F.No. VSE.flJ) 

MEMO1AND1Jr.I 

JCT:PRdOION(j THE POST OF POST GPADUATE TEACHERS 

The following Trained Graduate Teachers ( as mentioned in overlaf alongwith 
the subject) are hcebv promoted to officiate as Post Graduate Teachers in the pay $eale. 
of. Rs.6500-200-10500/- and posted to Kendiya Vid alaya sho in column 5 a gainst 
their names. They must communicate their acceptance by 3.8.2002 and join the said 
Kendrlya Vidalaya after availing minimum joining time as per rules, if they fail to get 
relieved 1w 3.8.2002 this offer of promotion would automatically be treated as 
v,yithdrawn and they would he debarred from getting further promotion for Ih'e years sIth 
attendant consequence as seniority etc. w,e.f. 4.8.2002. 

The promoticn made under SC/ST quota is subject to production of recent 
certificate obtained from competent official of State Govt. in support of his/her 
continuing to belong to SCST as the case may he. 

Their pay in the time scale of Post Graduate Teachers will be fixed as per the 
provision of FR 22(I(a)(1) as applicable to the employees of Kenddya Vidvalava 
Sangathan. So they will have an. option (a) to have the pay ficed from the date of 
promotion OR (h)to have the pav fL'ed initially at the stage of the time scale of Post 
Graduate Teacher above the pay of Trained Graduate Teacher which may be e-ftxed on 
the date of accrual of ixtincrernohj in the scale of TG'I held by. them. This option shall 
be exercised by them within one ntonth from the date of joining as PGT on promotion. 

l'hev will he on probation for two years from the date of their joinina as PGT 

No exten.ion of joining time shall be allowed accept fbr reasdns of 
illness'confincrnent of the tcachcrs duly supported by the Medical certificate l'I'orn Chief 
Medical Oflicer,Mecljcaj Supdt.,'Civil Surgeon of GotHospitaL' Distr.Hospitals or from 
the Chief Medical Officer of the Hospital of Pijblie Sector undertakings'Project to which 
the school is attached/Military or Command Hospital as a case may he. The request if 
any, for extension should be received throuah proper channel by 3.8.2002 in 
Headquarters of KVS, New Delhi. 

It is further made clear that representation foi either change of place of posting on 
promotion or for extension of time to jojit the post (other than covered under Para 
5 above ) will not be entertained under any circumstances. Ac.cordjnv. those 
who accept the promotion now should get relieved posinvely by 3. 8.2Qjfai1ing. 
which it will be presumed that they are not interested ,itz the promotion and hence 
Will be debatTed for a peiod of 5 years w.e.f. 4.8.2002. 

The promotion is subject. to further verification of the promotee POSScSsinw the 
requisite.acadenjjc qualification as per KVS rectyitrtlent rules. 

• 	
,;- 	I. 

• 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 ,, 	 .-- 	

.. 

(D.S.BIST1 	. 	1 
JOINT C0lviM[5SI0NE)(ADMN) 

ENCL: AS,&BOVIf, 	
. 

4 

b - - 	- . 2 .... 

II 

Dated: 23 /712002 
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Copy to 

The teacher concerned. In case of acceptance of promotion. heish.e is directed t9 gel relieved 
on or before 3-8-2002 failing which it will be presumed that they are. not intereted in the 
promotion and hence will he debaned for a period of 5years w.e,f. 4-$2002. 

The Principal. KV concerned where the TOT is working at prescuLfor necssary action. 
Tho teachers who are willing lo proceed on promotion may convey their utw'nditwnal 

coient to the KVS(Rqrs.) through th& Piincipa1 by 3.-2002. flsc ct 
submttinc such willingness consent with condition will be deemed to be ot 	;c'rcd 
pi'omoion td their offcr of promotion shall stand autoirticallv WiIhc1aWn ihout any 
ttirther notice . The teacher who give their wi[liness must get relieved posilive[v on or 
before 38-2002 o join the place of posting as per n.ües. The Principal is further directed to 
ensure that the TOT concerned possess requisite acaden:iic qualification a. 
reeruTment rules. The time schedule may be strictly adhered to. 

.3.. 	The Principal, where the teacher is posted on promotion with a request to intimate the dteof 
joining of the teacher as PGT in the Vidvalaya.as soon as the said teacher reports for duly. 

4. . stt.Conunissioner. KVS, Regionai Office concerned. They are equit°diensure the 
implententation of the time schedule given in Sl.N0.2 above and relieving of the wiliing 
teachers by 3-8-2002 . They are requested to furnish a comprehensive report on 5-8-2002 
regarding the factual position relating to the no,of TOTs relieved. no,of TOTs not accepted 
the promotion etc. by PaJSpeed Post to KVS (Hqrs.). The date ofonijngof the T'J{s a 
PGTs on p1oniotioi may also be sent to KVS(H(jrs.) in a consolidated nialuier by 20-8-2002. 

5, 	Asstt,C.omrnjssioncr. KVS(Hqrs.), New Dclhi. 

AAO. KVS. All Regknal Offices. 

The Section Officer, RPJ Section. KVSHqI'S. ),New Delhi. 

Gen. Secy.. of recogni;cd 3ssociatic)ns of KVS. 

9. 	Gwrd file. 

(P.DEVASiNA) 
EDUCATION OFFICER 

r 
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IN THE 

i 	 - I 
IUJ 	 ive TriPja*. 

OAPR2W3 

A]I 	 TRIBJNAL 

O.A. NO. 320/2002 

Sri Am arend ra Kumar Singh. 

The Union of India & Ors. 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Written statement filed 

by the Respondent No. 3 

for himself and other 

Respondents. 

- AND - 

IN THE MATTERQF 

The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanathan, 

Regional Office, Mallgaon, 

Guwahati - 71012 (Assam). 

• Deponent. 

- Versus - 

ri Amarendra Kumar Singh 

Petitioner. 

The humble written statement 

on behalf of the Respondent 

is at follows : 

I • 	That the Respondent states that in 

the Original application he has been made party 

contd... .p/2. 
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and a copy of the same has been served upon 

him . The Respondent has gone through the 

contents of the petition and understood the 

same and he is competent to file the written 

statement on behalf of him and for. others 

They being the official .Respondents 

2 	That the Respondent states that the 

statement and averrnents made in the original 

application are totally denied . The statements 

which are not born out of .recoxs are denied .. 

The Respondents which are not specifically admitted 

may be deemed to be denied.. 

That the Respondent state that before 

controverting the statements and xd averments 

made in the above application the Respondent 

craves leave of this Hontble Tribu'ial to admit 

the following facts of the case in brief for 

appreciation. 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

In accordance with the KVS (Appointment, 

Promotion and Seniority etc.) Rules, 1971 as 

amended from time time, 50 % posts of PGTs are 

filled by promotion on the principle of seniority 

subject to rejection of unfit from amongst TGTs 

who have rendered at least 05 years service as 

TGT or higher grade of vrhich at least 03 years 

should be in the grade of TGT in KVs. 

contd.. ..p/3. 

1" 
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Accordingly, the particulars of 

eligible TGTs having requisite qualification 

and minimum five years of regular service in 

KVs were called for considering promotion to 

the post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1999-20000 

The particulars in respect of Shri A.K. Singh, 

TGT (9CM/Maths) (Former Ky, Shaktingar) were 

received from AC, Patna Region without his ACRs. 

Shri A.K. Singh intially joined in 

KVS as TGT (9CM) on 04-09-1 993 and his seniority 

number in the TGT (PCM/Maths) grade is 1334 (New 

Sen . no .). The name of Shri A .X. Singh was 

placed before the DPC in its meeting held 

10--1999 for considering his promotion to the 

post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1999-2000 but 

the DPC could not consider his case and kept 

pending along with the cases of other TGTs for 

want of ACR5. 

The name of Shri Singh was again placed 

before the DPC in its meeting held on 15-01-2001 

for considering his promotion to the post of 

PT (Phy) for the year 1999-2000 but the PPP 
kept his case pending along with cases of other 

TGTs for want of complete ACRs. 

On receipt of ACRs, the name of Shri Singh 

was placed before the I4 in its meeting held on 

19-04-2002 and the. DPC recommended the name of 

Shri Sirigh for promotion to the post of PGT (Phy) 

for the year 1999-2000 on the basis of his service 

records. 
contd.. . .p/4. 
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On the basis of recommendation of the 

DPC, the offer of promotion was issued to Shri 

Singh vide this office letter No. F.13-1/2002-

03-KVS(E.III) dt. 23-07-2002 with posting in 

KV, C1F, Guwahati as PGT (Phy) on promotion. 

On receipt of offer of promotion for 

the post of PGT (Phy), Shri Singh has failed a 

petition in CAT Guwahati Bench at Guwahati and 

claimed for seniority with full back wages 

including all consequential service benefits 

with retrospective date. 

He will be icriven seniority amongst 

the TGTs who were promoted during the year 

1999-2000. As such his application become 

infrutious? and deserves dismisal at the admission 

Stage 

4. 	That with regards to statement made 

in para 4.1, 4.2, 4.3 and 4.4 	the 

H, 

	

	Rpspondents submit that there are matter of 

records which does not warrant any comment. 

That with regards the statement made in 

para 4.5 apd 4.6 Respondent denies the averments 

and States that - 

The combined Provisional common AU 

India Seniority list of TGTS has been made upto 

Sen. No - 7481 containing the particulars of 

TGTs appointed up to 30-04-1 988 and circulated 

contd....p/5. 
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to the Principals, All Kendriya Vidyalayas vide 

letter No. F. 2-1/97-KVS (Srt. Cell) dt. 16-09-970' 

The up-dated Provisional common All India Seniority 

List of TGT (PCM/Maths) has been made up to 

Se. No. - 1971 containing the particulars of 

TGTs appointed upto December, 1998 and the same 

was circulated to all Kendriya VidyalayaS vide 

letter No. F. 10-1/2001 - KVS (i -iI) dt. - 

o4-0-2002 (Photo copy enclosed). The applicant's 

up-dated seniority number is 1334 alloted to him 

in the TGT (9CM/Maths) grade according to his 

merit position in the select panel of that 

particular year and not according to the date 

of joining. The up-dated seniority number and 

date of joining in respect of TGTS promoted for 

the year 2000-2001 vide this office letter 

No. F. 13-1/2001-KVS (Estt. III) dt. C8-C8-'2001 

and JM refered by the petitioner are given here 

under :- 

Sl 	No Name pX TGTS Date of Up dated 

joining Sen. No 

aSTGT 

01 

-- - a - - a - a 	- - 

Sh MA, Deshpande 

, 	- 

01-C8-87 

- - 

1140 

02 Shri S .N • Singh 01 -C8-88 1581 

 Smt. Stdha Gupta 08-(B-88 1581 

 Ms'A Anjali Raina 09-09-88 - - 

 Ms 	Ancy Joseph 22-09-88 1152 

06 0  Smt 	Deepti Sharma 06-02-90 1221 

079 $nt. Manju Mohan 09-02-90 1214 

contd ....p/G. 
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Si.:No. Name of TGTs 	 Date of Up dated 
joining Sen. No. 
aSTGT 

 Smt. Nisha Jam 14-02-90 1187 

 Smt. N. Geetanchali 26-09-90 1232 

10 0  Sh N.K. Bhaiya 20-02-92 1246 

II. Sh P. Kumar 24-c8-93 1356 

12, ShD.C. Jha 30--93 1311 

13. Sh Rajni Kant 01 -09-93 1344 

14 • Sh A K • Mishra 01-09-93 1289 

 Smt. Sunita Sharma 24-09-93 1376 

 Smt. Rekha Ku Agarwal 11-11-93 1379 

1 7. Ski Arjun Yadav 06-1 2-93 1384 

18. Sh B.K. Das 21-12-93 1322, 

The name of petitioner was placed 

re the DPC in its meeting held on 10-(-1 999 

rding to his date of,  joining which is 04-09-1993 

in TGT grade in the absence of up-dated seniority 

no. for considering his promotion to the post of 

PGT (Phy) for the year 1999-2000 all TGTS who 

possessed the M. Sc degree in Physics and having 

put in 5 years' sersiice as such on 31-12-1993 

which is the minimum requirement as per Recruit-

ment Rules were considered for promotion by the 

DPC in its meeting held on 10--1999. But the 

DPC considered his case and kept pending along 

with the names of other cases for want of complete 

ACRs. The Memorandum No. F.13-1/2001-7,VS (Estt.iII) 

dt,• c8--2001 issued by this office promoting 

c.ontd... .p/7.. 
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TGTs to the post of PGT (Phy) for the year 

2000-2001 contained seniority number 7208 upto 

serial No. - 5 and rest of the TGTs were 

empanalled by the DPC according to their date 

of joining upto 21-12-1993 in the absence of 

up dated seniority list of TGTs. Thepplicant's 

up-dated seniority number is 1334  afloted to the 

petitioner in the TGT (PCM) grade according to 

his merit position in the select panel of that 

particular year and not according to the date of 

joining. The up-dated seniority list of TGTs was 

not available due to some unavoidable circumstances 

when the DPC in its meeting held on 10-CB-1999 & 

15/16-01-2001 for considering promotion to the 

post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1999- 2 000 & 

2000-2001 respectively. 

It is also relevent to mention here 

that the petitioner refered the names of TGTs 

who are promoted to the post of PGT (Phy) for 

the year 2000-2001 but the case of the petitioner 

has been considered by the DPC in its meeting held 

on I 9--2002 for promotion to the post of PGT (Phy) 

for the year 1999-2000. On the basis of recommen-

dation made by the DPC in its meeting held on 

I 9-c4-2002, the petitioner has been promoted to 

the post of. PT (Phy) for the year I 999-2000 

would rank en-bloc senior in the PGT (Phy) grade 

tp those who are promoted to the post  of PGT(Phy) 

ç1uing the year: 2000-2001 1 
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6* 1 	That with reganis to the statement 

made in para 4.7 and 4.8, 4,9 and 4 .1 0 the 

Respondent states that the case of the applicant 

was tider consideration in 

7. 	That with regards to the statement 

made in 4.11 the Respondent states that the 

contention of the petitioner is irreleavent. 

Further, the case of the petitioner was paced 

before the DPC in its meeting held on 19-04-2002 

along with other pending cases. The DPC recommended 

and empanalied the name of the petitioner along 

with the name of other TGTs for promotion to the 

post of PGT (Phy) for the Year 1999-2000. Based 

on the recommendation of the DPC, the offer of 

promotion was issued to the petitioner vide 

Memorandum No. F. 13-1 /2002-03-KVS(EStt,III) 

dt, 23-07-2002 by identifying the year-wise 

pending cases for the year 1999- 2000 & 2000-2001 

as well as cases for the current year 2002-2003. 

The last date for receipt of acceptance and 

releiving was 03-08-2002 failing which the offer 

of promotion would automatically be treated as 

withdrawn and they would be debarred from getting 

further promotion for a period of five years 

with attendant consequence as seniority etc. 

w.e,f. 04.c8.2002. This clause is not applicable 

to the petitioner as he has accepted the offer 

of promotion to the post of PGT (Phy). 

contd .... p/9. 
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8 	That with regards to the statement 

made in para 4.12 the Respondent denies the 

correcthess. 

The contention of the petitioner 

regarding supersession in promotion by junior 

TGTs to the post of PGT (Phy) for the year 

1999-2000 is not correct. The case :f  petitioner 

along with the cases of other TGTS was placed 

before the DPC in its meeting held on 10-C8-1999 

& 15/16-01-2001. The DPC could not consider the 

case of petitioner along with cases of other TGTs 

and kept pending for want of ACRs • The DPC in 

its meeting held on I 9-c4-2 002 has  considered 

and recommended the case of the petitioner along 

with other pending cases for promotion to the 

post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1999-2000. The 

TGTs promoted to the post of PFT (Phy) under 

pending cases for thii year 1999-2000 would rank 

en-bloc senior in the PGT(Phy) grade to those 

who are promoted for the year 2000-2001 & 

2002-2003. Accord,ingly, the petitioner would 

rank en-bloc senior in the PGT(Phy) gra1e keeping 

inview his promotional panel position of 1999-

2000 to those who have been promoted to the post 

of PGT(Phy) for the year 2001-2002 & 2002-2003. 

The offer of promotion issued to the 

petitioner vide this office letter No. F.13-1/ 

2002-03,-KVS(E.iII) dt, 23.7.2002 inadvertently 

indicated that the petitioner is promoted to the 

contd. . ..p/1 00 
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post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1998-1999 instead 

of 1999-2000. This is typing mistake/error and 

the same is being corrected that the promotion 

of the petitioner to the post of PGT(Phy) is 

for the year 1999-2000  and due seniority will 

be given to him with effect from 1999-2000 

accordingly. A corrigendum to this effect is 

being issued to bring the fact to the notice 

of all concerned. 

9. 	That with regards to the statements 

made in pam 4,13 the Respondent states  that - 

The DPC in its meeting held on I O-C8-i 999 

& 15-01-2001 not only kept pending the case of 

petitioner but also cases of other TGTS whose 

names were within the zone of consideration for 

considering promotion to the post of PTG (Phy) 

for the year 1999-2000 . On receipt of missing 

ACRs from the Assistant CommissioneX concerned 

in respect of petitioner as well as other TGTs, 

the particulars of such TGTs were placed before 

the DPC in its meeting held on 19_04-2002 for 

considering promotion to the post of PGT (Phy) 

as pending cases of 1999-2000. The DPC considered 

such cases on the basis of their service records 

and recommended the eligible TGTs for promotion 

to the post of PGT (Phy) for the year 1999-20000 

10. 	That with regardS to the statements 

made in pars. 4.1 the Respondent sibmitS that 

contd..,.P/11. 



- 11 - 

the applicant 1 s case since being considered 

way back and the non-consideration period being 

explain theres' appears to be no bonafide reason 

for espousing. 

II. 	That with regards grounds set forth 

and para in 5(I) to 501) the answering respon-

dent submit that these are not good grounds under 

the facts controverted by the respondent, and 

as such, no further relief as claimed in para 

5 can be granted and after consideration the 

facts and circumstances stated by the Respondent 

the petition is liable to be dismissed. 

That with regards to the ground made 

in para 5.1 Respondent states that - 

The action on the part of respondents 

were taken properly to promote the petitioner 

along with other TGTs to the post of PGT(Phy) 

or the year 1 999-2000  according to their date 

: Of joining in TGT grade The order dt. C8-C8-2001, 

1-2002 & 23-07-2002 issued .by KVS are preper. 

That with regards to the ground made 

in para 5.2 the Respondent states that - 

It is incorrect to say that the respon-

3ents have acted illegally and ignored the case 

of petitioner for promotion from TGT5 to the 

post of PGTS and KVS has not maintained any 

seiority list. The respondents have taken 

contd.. . .p/12. 
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utmost care for the petitioner to promote him 

to the post of,  PcT(Phy) and the seniority list 

of all teaching and non-teaching staff working 

in KVS are maintained very well. All those 

who possessed the requisite length of service 

along with qualification for promotion to the 

post of PGT(Phy) were considered and recommended 

by the D?C. 

That with regaIs to the grot.uid made 

in para 5.3 the Respondent states that - 

The DPC in its meeting held on 

I 0--1 999 & 15/1 6-01-2001 kept pending all the 

aSe.s incliding the cas •e of the petitioner whose 

AcRs were missing/not availablefi On receipt of 

• pomplete,. ACRs, their cases were placed befo±e. the 

DPC in its meeting held 19-04-2002 as pending 

,ase.s of, 1999-2000.  On the basis of service 

re.ords, the, DPC has recommended the case of 

the petitioner along with other,  TGTs for promotion 

to the post of PGT(Phy) for the year 1999-2000 

and sucla TGTs are. only entitled for their seniority 

in. the GT(Phy) cadre with retrospective effect. 

. That the Respondent states that para 

5.4 is missing in the petition. 

. • That with regaxs to the ground made 

in para 5.5 the Respondent states that - 

It is ino.rrect. to say that the respon-

4en.ts have.acte4 illegally over looking the case 

contd.. ..p/1 3 
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of the petitioner for his promotion to the post 

of PGT(Phy). The respondents have paid due 

attention from time to time for promotion of 

the petitioner to the post of PGT(Phy). 

I That with regards to the ground made 

in para 5.6, the Respondent states that - 

It is incorrect to say that the 

respondents have acted illegally in violation 

of the principle of naturel justice and blocking 

the promotional avenue of the petitioner. The 

respondents have paid due attention for the 

petitioner to promote him to the post of PGT(Phy) 

for the year 1999-2000. The petitioner is 

entitled for his seniority in the grade of PGT(Phy) 

with effect from 1999_2000. 

18. 	That the Respondent respectfully 

submitted that considering the facts and circum-

stances it is crystal clear that the relief 

claimed under para 8 are not at all acceptable 

as the same has already been granted and the 

present application is not maintainable under section 

19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

- 

It  
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